(R-91-129)

276197

RESOLUTION NUMBER R-

ADOPTED ON JUL 23 1990

WHEREAS, in Closed Session on June 12, 1990, the City Council, by the following vote: Yeas, Districts 1, 5, 7, 8, and Mayor; Not Present, Districts 2, 3, 4, and 6 approved the following; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and empowered to pay the total sum of \$45,300.00 in the settlement of each and every claim against The City of San Diego, its agents and employees, Superior Court Case No. 603485, Patrick Media Group, Inc. v. City of San Diego, et al., resulting from property damage to Patrick Media Group, Inc.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and Comptroller be and he is hereby authorized to issue one check in the amount of \$45,300.00, made payable to Patrick Media Group, Inc. in full settlement of the lawsuit and of all claims.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

/Ahi/ta M. Noone

Deputy City Attorney

AMN:jt:Lit. 07/19/90

Aud.Cert:9001101 Or.Dept:Risk.Mgmt.

R-91-129

Form=r.claim1

The City of San Diego

	C.	EK I II		===				== DAYANG			
			CE	RTIFIC	CATEOF	UNALL	OTTED	BALANCI ORIGINATING DEPT. NO.:		.C_9001101	
forth in and is o	the fo	oregoing	g resolut				sury, or is	allotment anticipate	of funds d to com	s for the purpose se te into the Treasury	
Amo	Amount \$ Fund										
Purj	pose_										
Date			, 19			By:AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT					
								AUDITOR AN	ND COMPTROI	LLER'S DEPARTMENT	
ACCTG.	CY PY	51110	2525			JOB		551151501115			
LINE	PΥ	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT	
											
				<u> </u>					ļ		
	ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ			<u> </u>		L		TOTAL A	AMOUNT		
·			CED.	TIEICA	TION OF	LINIENI	TIMBEDI	ED BALAN	VCE	FUND OVERRIDE	
provision requires purpose Treasur same ar anticipa	ent au ons of ments e of sa ry, or e to b	thorized the Chas of the Chaid contrare anti- oe drawn o come i	CERTI I by the latter of the Charter of the Charter of the Charted (in and the Charter of the Ch	FY that nereto at he City of the City of sufficient the saft the s	the indeb tached reso of San Die y of San Di nt moneys into the Ta id moneys	tedness a plution, o go; and I ego, that to meet reasury, s now ac	and obliga can be incu do hereby t sufficient the obligat to the cred tually in the	tion to be irred withouther ce moneys had tions of sai it of the ap the Treasur	incurred out the virtify, in ave been d contra opropria	d by the contract of colation of any of the conformity with the appropriated for the ctare actually in the tion from which the money wise unencumbered.	
Not to	Exce	ed \$_45	300.00								
Vendor	Pat	rick Me	edia Gr	oup and	Attorney	M. Soto	<u> </u>				
Purpos	e Aut	horizi	ng the	expendi	ture of fo	unds for	r settlem	ent of the	e prope:	rty damage claim	
of	Pati	cick Med	lia Gro	up, City	y file: L	P88-006	5-2783.				
Date_J	uly :	17	, 1	<u>9 90</u>		By: Z	Edven	Q.Du	er		
<u></u>								AUDITOR AI	ND COMPTRO	LLER'S DEPARTMENT	
ACCTG.	Cv		T	055		JOB		DENE/SOUR	FAC:: 171:	AMOUNT	
LINE	CY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT	
1 1	1	i	601	106	4824	060106	L	I	L	\$45,300.00	

ACCTG. CY FUND DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT ORDER OPERATION BENF/EQUIP FACILITY AMOUNT

1 601 106 4824 060106 \$45,300.00

TOTAL AMOUNT \$45,300.00

AC-361 (REV 3-86)

FUND OVERRIDE

JUL 23 1990 Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on..... by the following vote: **Council Members** Yeas Ineligible Nays Not Present Abbe Wolfsheimer Ron Roberts John Hartley H. Wes Pratt Linda Bernhardt J. Bruce Henderson Judy McCarty **Bob Filner** Mayor Maureen O'Connor MAUREEN O'CONNOR **AUTHENTICATED BY:** Mayor of The City of San Diego, California. CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR (Seal) City Clork of The City of Say Diego, California. Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California JUL 23 1990 -276197_{Adopted.....} Resolution